
 

Date Session One 
Periods 1 & 2 

Session Two 
Periods 4 & 5 

Monday 4th November 
 

INSET Day 

Tuesday 5th November EXTERNAL EXAM GCSE English Language Paper 1 
Re-Sit 
1hr45 

English Language – Paper 1 
1hr15 
 
Chemistry – Paper 1 
1hr45 
 
Computer Science 
1hr30 
 
Product Design – Paper 1 
1hr30 

Wednesday 6th November EXTERNAL EXAM GCSE Maths Paper 1 Re-Sit 

1hr30 

History 

1hr30 
 
German (Listening, Reading and Translation) 
1hr45 
 
French (Writing) 
2hrs 
 
Maths – Paper 1 
2hrs 

Thursday 7th November EXTERNAL EXAM GCSE English Language Paper 2 
Re-Sit 
1hr45 

Physics – Paper 1 
2hrs 
 
Politics 
2hrs 
 
Psychology – Paper 1 
2hrs 

Friday 8th November EXTERNAL EXAM GCSE Maths Paper 2 Re-Sit 
1hr30 

Biology – Paper 1 
2hrs 
 
Further Maths – Paper 1 
1hr30 
 
Sociology – Paper 1 
2hrs 

 

 

Year 13 

Pre-Public Examination (PPE1) Timetable 

Tuesday 5th November – Friday 15th November 



 

Date Session One 
Periods 1 & 2 

Session Two 
Periods 4 & 5 

Monday 11th November EXTERNAL EXAM GCSE Maths Paper 3 Re-Sit 
1hr30 

Business Studies 
2hrs 
 
English Literature 
2hrs 

 
RE – Paper 1 
2hrs 
 
Further Maths – Paper 2 
1hr30 

Tuesday 12th November Geography 
2hr30 
 
French (Listening, Reading and Translation) 
2hr30 
 
Sports Studies 
45mins 

Biology – Paper 2 
1hr 
 
Performing Arts (on computers) 
1hr10 

Wednesday 13th November Criminology Controlled Assessment 
 
Chemistry – Paper 2 
1hr45 
 
Economics 
2hrs 
 
Product Design – Paper 2 
2hr30 

Criminology Controlled Assessment 
 

Thursday 14th November RE – Paper 2 
2hrs 
 
Sociology – Paper 2 
2hrs 
 
Maths – Paper 2 
2hrs 

English Language – Paper 2 
1hr15 
 
German (writing) 
1hr30 
 
Applied Science 
2hrs 

Friday 15th November Media Studies 
2hr15 
 
Sports Studies – (Resit) 
1hr30 

Psychology – Paper 2 
2hrs 
 
Physics – Paper 2 
1hr30 
 
Further Maths – Paper 3 
1hr30 

Monday 18th November Criminology Controlled Assessment 
 

Criminology Controlled Assessment 
 

 


